Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024418404

Interior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 118 Falkor German Pinscher Kayleigh Forgarty Qualified 01:38.15 0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 103 Thunder
2 122 Bliss
3 129 Desi
4 124 Zhara
5 117 Indy
6 107 Bear

Event: 2024418404

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Boston Terrier

Rat Terrier
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Jolynn Wedekind
Lynsie Bernier
Anita Fisher
Shantel Julius
Patty Salzwedel

Tracee Buethner

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:13.94 0
00:29.25
00:30.44
00:31.53

00:39.25

o O o o o

00:43.47
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024

Interior

Place Armband Call Name

1 120
2 127
3 125
NQ 114
NQ 131

Trial 1

Dart
Indigo
Rainey
Mila

Ducky

Event: 2024418404

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Miniature Schnauzer
Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Border Collie

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Katherine Soderdahl
Mickey Neher
Shantel Julius

Kris Altenbernd

Sarah Gaalswyk

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:46.66 0
00:47.22 0
00:52.59 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024418404
Buried Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 130 Libby Lou Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk Qualified 00:18.87 0
NQ 118 Falkor German Pinscher Kayleigh Forgarty NQ 00:00.00 0

Page 4 of 14



s ":'.-: MYEWT

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024

Buried

Place

1

v b~ W

Armband Call Name

125
117
107
103
122

Trial 1

Rainey
Indy
Bear
Thunder

Bliss

Event: 2024418404

Novice B

Breed

Miniature Schnauzer
Border Collie

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Boston Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Shantel Julius
Patty Salzwedel
Tracee Buethner
Jolynn Wedekind

Lynsie Bernier

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:10.16 0
00:13.41 0
00:14.53 0
00:37.97 0
00:40.78 0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024

Buried

Place Armband Call Name

1 120
2 126
3 127
4 112
5 108
6 114
NQ 111

Trial 1

Dart
Aurora
Indigo
Chelsea
Clyde
Mila

Lyra

Event: 2024418404

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Flat-Coated Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Katherine Soderdahl
Shantel Julius
Mickey Neher
Kristina Olson
Jamie Buethner

Kris Altenbernd

Stacia Runkle

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:21.66
00:23.53
00:34.29
00:39.97
00:47.34
01:00.06

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

9/27/2024
Detective
Place
1 119
2 104
3 109
4 100
5 115
6 128
NQ 116
NQ 127
NQ 120
NQ 113
NQ 111
NQ 108
NQ 123
NQ 107
NQ 106
NQ 105
NQ 102
NQ 110

Trial 1

Trinity
Splash
Yogi
Olivia
Booker
Buzz
Lucy
Indigo
Dart
Hank
Lyra
Clyde
Pynk
Bear
Zippity
Rumor
Finley
Ruffus

Event: 2024418404

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Dalmatian

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Labrador Retriever

Parson Russell Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Irish Setter

Golden Retriever

Working Kelpie

Judge: Holly Bushard

Handler

Denise Josephson
Kristi Portugue
Sue MacMillan

Joy Schneider

Kris Altenbernd
Anita Fisher

Patty Salzwedel
Mickey Neher
Katherine Soderdahl
Kim Storlie

Stacia Runkle
Jamie Buethner
Scott Wenzel
Tracee Buethner
Susan Schindelholz
Ramona Larson
Charney Petroske

Julie Lawrence

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 07:00

Time
03:25.93
03:53.71
03:57.79
04:17.13
05:07.44
05:44.11
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024418405

Interior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 118 Falkor German Pinscher Kayleigh Forgarty NQ 00:00.00 0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 129 Desi
2 117 Indy
3 103 Thunder
4 107 Bear
5 122 Bliss
NQ 124 Zhara

Event: 2024418405

Novice B

Breed

Rat Terrier

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Boston Terrier

Standard Schnauzer

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Anita Fisher
Patty Salzwedel
Jolynn Wedekind
Tracee Buethner
Lynsie Bernier

Shantel Julius

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:14.16 0
00:16.09
00:27.62
00:31.87

00:36.62

o O o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024418405
Interior Advanced -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 127 Indigo Flat-Coated Retriever
2 114 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog
NQ 125 Rainey Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Scott Wenzel
Handler

Mickey Neher

Kris Altenbernd

Shantel Julius

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:52.03 0
01:30.44 1
00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024418405

Buried Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 118 Falkor German Pinscher Kayleigh Forgarty NQ 00:00.00 0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 117 Indy
2 122 Bliss
3 103 Thunder
4 130 Libby Lou
NQ 107 Bear
NQ 125 Rainey

Event: 2024418405

Novice B

Breed

Border Collie
Boston Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Patty Salzwedel
Lynsie Bernier
Jolynn Wedekind
Sarah Gaalswyk
Tracee Buethner

Shantel Julius

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06.22 0
00:26.22
00:28.97
00:34.56

00:00.00

o O o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

9/27/2024

Buried

Place
1 127
2 108
3 112
4 126
5 111
6 114

Trial 2

Indigo
Clyde
Chelsea
Aurora
Lyra
Mila

Event: 2024418405

Advanced -

Breed

Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Portuguese Water Dog

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler
Mickey Neher
Jamie Buethner
Kristina Olson
Shantel Julius
Stacia Runkle

Kris Altenbernd

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:14.78 0
00:19.25
00:20.22
00:26.69

00:40.25

o O o o o

00:48.97
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

9/27/2024 Trial 2

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 119 Trinity
2 115 Booker
3 123 Pynk
4 104 Splash
5 127 Indigo
6 128 Buzz
7 111 Lyra
8 102 Finley
NQ 110 Ruffus
NQ 109 Yogi
NQ 108 Clyde
NQ 107 Bear
NQ 106 Zippity
NQ 101 Nelson
NQ 113 Hank
NQ 120 Dart
NQ 116 Lucy
NQ 105 Rumor

Event: 2024418405

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Parson Russell Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Working Kelpie
Dalmatian

All American Dog

All American Dog

Lagotto Romagnolo

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel

Irish Setter

Judge: Bonnie Gutzwiler

Handler

Denise Josephson
Kris Altenbernd
Scott Wenzel

Kristi Portugue
Mickey Neher
Anita Fisher

Stacia Runkle
Charney Petroske
Julie Lawrence
Sue MacMillan
Jamie Buethner
Tracee Buethner
Susan Schindelholz
Joy Schneider

Kim Storlie
Katherine Soderdahl
Patty Salzwedel

Ramona Larson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 08:00
Time
03:27.03
03:38.31
04:15.03
05:09.84
05:29.40
05:31.21
06:14.84
06:52.54
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Page 14 of 14



